Staff Analysis: If no person whose substantial interests are affected by the proposed agency
action files a protest within 21 days of the issuance of the order, a consummating order should
be issued. The docket should remain open for staffs verification that the revised tariff sheets
and customer notice have been filed by the Utility and approved by staff, and the Utility has
provided staff with proof that the adjustments for all the applicable NARUC USOA primary
accounts have been made. Once these actions are complete, this docket should be closed
administratively.

-45-

Docket No. 160065-WU
Date: March 23,2017

Bocilla Utilities, Inc.
Schedule of Water Rate Base

Description

I Plant in Service

2 Land and Land Rights

3 Non-used and Useful Components

4' Construction Work in Progress

5 Accumulated Depreciation

6 CIAC

7 Amortization of CIAC

8 Working Capital Allowance

9 Rate Base

Test Year Utility
Per Adjust-

Utility ments

$1,230,651 ($47,895)

44,000 0

0 0

42 0

(358,888) 9,780

(460,348) 1,500

232,960 (7,114)

Q 45,466

$688 411 SUlZ

-46-

Schedule 1-A
Page 1 of 1

Schedule No. 1-A
Docket No. 160065-WU

Adjusted Staff Staff
Test Year Adjust- Adjusted
Per Utility ments Test Year

$1,182,756 $105,557 $1,288,313

44,000 (44,000) 0

0 0 0

42 0 42

(349,108) 37,986 (311,122)

(458,848) (83) (458,931)

225,846 (44,617) 181,229

45,466 (473) 44.993

$620.154 $54.310 $144.524

Docket No. 160065-WU
Date: March 23, 2017

Bocilla Utilities, Inc.
Ad"ustments to Rate Base

Plant In Service
I Reflect appropriate test year plant. (Issue 3)
2 To remove duplicative land. (Issue 4)
3 Reflect appropriate pro forma Plant. (Issue 5)

Total

Land
To remove non-used and useful land. (Issue 4)

Accumulated Depreciation
I Reflect appropriate test year accum. depr. (Issue 3)
2 Reflect appropriate pro forma accumulated depr. (Issue 5)

Total

CIAC
Retirements related to meter hook-up charges. (Issue 5)

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC